
Susquehanna (2-4) -vs- Haverford (5-1)
3/7/2026 at Haverford, Pa. (Swan Field)

 
 

 
 
Susquehanna Goals: Drew Filipovits (2); Jimmy Maro (2); Matt Chubenko (1); Pat McDermott (1); Garrett Howell (1) 
Assists: Pat McDermott (2); Gabe Broome (1); Quin Michaels (1); Nick Remund (1) 
 
Haverford Goals: Nick Snyder (3); Will Weinstein (3); Blake Donnellan (3); Ethan Waugh (2); Philip Passalaqua (2); Charlie Vaccaro (2); Reid
Tietjen (1); Wyatt Silverman (1); Colin Hulett (1); Kolin Brandeis (1) 
Assists: Reid Tietjen (4); Nick Snyder (3); Ronan West (2); Philip Passalaqua (1); Turner Elliott (1); Seamus McNally (1); Colin Hulett (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Swan Field
Penalties: Mikey Rowinski 1st/03:08; Kieran Mayes 2nd/13:25; Jimmy Maro 2nd/04:07; Hank Ferguson 4th/08:04; Lucas Mandel 4th/06:46;
Matt Chubenko 4th/02:44; Colin Hulett 4th/00:44; Ryan Mosier 4th/00:44
Officials: Ryan Dunn; Cam Lischke; Bhelly Bagbonon; Curran McCauley

Date: 3/7/2026
Attendance: 97

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Susquehanna 1 2 4 0 7
Haverford 7 6 4 2 19

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Susquehanna 3 7 5 8 23
Haverford 18 12 11 10 51

Shots On Goal
Susquehanna 2 5 4 3 14
Haverford 13 8 8 7 36

Saves
Susquehanna 6 2 4 5 17
Haverford 1 3 0 3 7

Turnovers
Susquehanna 6 5 4 5 20
Haverford 1 5 6 5 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Susquehanna 4-4 2-5 6-6 6-7 18-22
Haverford 4-4 6-6 3-4 7-8 20-22

Ground Balls
Susquehanna 5 8 10 11 34
Haverford 13 12 11 6 42

Face Offs
Susquehanna 2 6 1 2 11
Haverford 6 3 8 1 18

Extra Man Opportunities
Susquehanna 0 1 0 3 0-4
Haverford 1 1 0 2 2-4



Susquehanna 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

2 Matt Chubenko 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
9 Drew Filipovits 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 - -
13 Pat McDermott 1 2 3 5 3 3 0 - -
21 Owen Teaney 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
30 Jack Storipan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

32 Jimmy Maro 2 0 2 4 4 4 0 -
1-

00:30

35 Mikey Rowinski 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
38 Nick Remund 0 1 1 4 0 3 0 - -
43 Matt Shragher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

48 Ryan Mosier 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Will Harcourt 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
10 Gabe Broome 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Brendan Allen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Christian Fokas 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
14 Garrett Howell 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 - -
23 Charlie Haines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Quin Michaels 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0-1 -
26 Brendan Gleason 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2-4 -
28 Ty Meck 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
29 Kieran Koenke 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Ian Mangini 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
34 Greyson Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Frank Fiannaca 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
41 Brandon Cash 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9-24 -
42 Liam Finegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Wallace Pickard IV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 23 34 20 4 11-29
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Jack Storipan 30:00 13 8 L
8 Will Harcourt 15:00 4 4
34 Greyson Stewart 15:00 2 5



Haverford 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Nick Snyder 3 3 6 5 1 1 0 - -
6 Philip Passalaqua 2 1 3 5 3 3 0 - -
12 Ronan West 0 2 2 0 3 0 2 - -
14 Antonin Hoppmann-Salario 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Max Esteban 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 9-12 -
22 Reid Tietjen 1 4 5 6 2 1 0 - -
33 Mac Broaddus 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
38 Ollie Abar 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
50 Kolin Brandeis 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
77 Nils Bergstrom 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

2 Kieran Mayes 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
4 Mac Grubb 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
5 Ethan Waugh 2 0 2 4 2 0 0 - -
7 Thomas Giannotti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Reeve Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Peter Del Col 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Harrison Simms 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Chris O'Connor 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 7-9 -
19 Charlie Vaccaro 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
20 Arjun Rath 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Turner Elliott 0 1 1 6 0 1 0 - -
23 Will Weinstein 3 0 3 4 1 0 0 - -
24 Sean DiLallo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

27 Lucas Mandel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

29 Hank Ferguson 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00
30 JT Anderson 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 - -
31 Joey Busch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Seamus McNally 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 - -
34 Roan Spencer 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
35 Phinn Kelly-Zuckerman 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
36 Alexander Wysk 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-8 -
40 Wyatt Silverman 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -

44 Colin Hulett 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
49 Hunter Rexford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Asher Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 Blake Donnellan 3 0 3 3 0 1 0 - -

Totals 19 13 32 51 42 17 5 18-29
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Mac Broaddus 30:00 3 4 W
7 Thomas Giannotti 7:34 0 1
16 Peter Del Col 15:00 4 0
20 Arjun Rath 7:26 0 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SUSQU-M HAXMLAX
1st 12:38 Matt Chubenko Nick Remund 1 0
1st 11:48 Blake Donnellan Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:52 Charlie Vaccaro Reid Tietjen 1 2
1st 06:53 Nick Snyder Reid Tietjen 1 3
1st 02:35 Will Weinstein (UP) Unassisted 1 4
1st 00:45 Ethan Waugh Reid Tietjen 1 5
1st 00:14 Wyatt Silverman Nick Snyder 1 6
1st 00:08 Reid Tietjen Ronan West 1 7
2nd 14:45 Drew Filipovits Gabe Broome 2 7
2nd 13:25 Jimmy Maro Unassisted 3 7
2nd 11:00 Will Weinstein Ronan West 3 8
2nd 08:52 Blake Donnellan Nick Snyder 3 9
2nd 08:00 Philip Passalaqua Unassisted 3 10
2nd 05:51 Kolin Brandeis Reid Tietjen 3 11
2nd 04:07 Nick Snyder (UP) Philip Passalaqua 3 12
2nd 02:40 Will Weinstein Unassisted 3 13
3rd 13:43 Blake Donnellan Nick Snyder 3 14
3rd 12:55 Philip Passalaqua Turner Elliott 3 15
3rd 12:11 Charlie Vaccaro Unassisted 3 16
3rd 09:58 Jimmy Maro Pat McDermott 4 16
3rd 09:13 Garrett Howell Pat McDermott 5 16
3rd 07:56 Nick Snyder Colin Hulett 5 17
3rd 05:50 Drew Filipovits Unassisted 6 17
3rd 01:41 Pat McDermott Quin Michaels 7 17
4th 09:36 Ethan Waugh Unassisted 7 18
4th 06:53 Colin Hulett Seamus McNally 7 19

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:08 SUSQU-M Mikey Rowinski 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 13:25 HAXMLAX Kieran Mayes 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 04:07 SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 08:04 HAXMLAX Hank Ferguson 01:00 SLASHING
4th 06:46 HAXMLAX Lucas Mandel 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 02:44 SUSQU-M Matt Chubenko 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 00:44 HAXMLAX Colin Hulett 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 00:44 SUSQU-M Ryan Mosier 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SUSQU-M Jack Storipan at goalie for SUSQU-M.
15:00 HAXMLAX Mac Broaddus at goalie for HAXMLAX.
15:00 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Max Esteban won by SUSQU-M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Ty Meck.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Ty Meck.
14:47 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Reid Tietjen.
14:47 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Reid Tietjen WIDE
14:43 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Turner Elliott, SAVE Jack Storipan
14:41 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro.
13:51 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Kieran Mayes.
13:44 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua.
13:42 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
13:24 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Will Weinstein, SAVE Jack Storipan
13:21 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Jack Storipan.
13:14 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
12:38 SUSQU-M GOAL by SUSQU-M Matt Chubenko (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nick Remund.

Susquehanna 1, Haverford 0
12:34 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Max Esteban won by HAXMLAX, [12:34] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Max Esteban.
12:29 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Reid Tietjen WIDE
11:48 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Blake Donnellan.

Susquehanna 1, Haverford 1
11:48 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Alexander Wysk won by SUSQU-M, [11:48] Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Brandon Cash.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott.
10:15 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
09:52 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Charlie Vaccaro, Assist by Reid Tietjen.

Susquehanna 1, Haverford 2

09:52 HAXMLAX
Faceoff Brendan Gleason vs Alexander Wysk won by HAXMLAX, [09:52] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Alexander
Wysk.

-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX JT Anderson.
08:32 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro, SAVE Mac Broaddus
08:29 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro (caused by Nils Bergstrom).
08:21 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Nils Bergstrom.
08:15 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
07:53 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Charlie Vaccaro HIT POST
07:14 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua WIDE
06:53 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Nick Snyder, Assist by Reid Tietjen.

Susquehanna 1, Haverford 3
06:53 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Chris O'Connor won by HAXMLAX, [06:53] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Kolin Brandeis.
06:48 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Nick Snyder, SAVE Jack Storipan
06:44 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Nick Snyder.
06:09 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Reid Tietjen, SAVE Jack Storipan
06:06 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
05:40 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Christian Fokas WIDE
04:38 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Quin Michaels.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M.
03:49 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua.
03:35 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua WIDE
03:08 SUSQU-M Penalty on SUSQU-M Mikey Rowinski (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:35 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Reid Tietjen, SAVE Jack Storipan
02:35 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Will Weinstein.
02:35 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Will Weinstein (MAN-UP).

Susquehanna 1, Haverford 4
02:35 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Chris O'Connor won by HAXMLAX, [02:35] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Chris O'Connor.
02:26 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Reid Tietjen, SAVE Jack Storipan
02:05 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro.
01:26 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.



00:45 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Ethan Waugh, Assist by Reid Tietjen.
Susquehanna 1, Haverford 5

00:45 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Max Esteban won by HAXMLAX, [00:45] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX JT Anderson.
00:14 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Wyatt Silverman, Assist by Nick Snyder.

Susquehanna 1, Haverford 6
00:14 HAXMLAX Faceoff Quin Michaels vs Max Esteban won by HAXMLAX, [00:14] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Max Esteban.
00:08 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Reid Tietjen, Assist by Ronan West.

Susquehanna 1, Haverford 7
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Alexander Wysk won by SUSQU-M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Gabe Broome.
14:45 SUSQU-M GOAL by SUSQU-M Drew Filipovits, Assist by Gabe Broome.

Susquehanna 2, Haverford 7
14:45 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Alexander Wysk won by SUSQU-M, [14:45] Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Ryan Mosier.
13:27 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro.
13:25 SUSQU-M GOAL by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro.

Susquehanna 3, Haverford 7
13:25 HAXMLAX Penalty on HAXMLAX Kieran Mayes (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:25 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Chris O'Connor won by HAXMLAX, [13:25] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Chris O'Connor.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Nick Snyder.
12:07 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Nick Remund (caused by Ronan West).
11:34 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Ronan West.
11:32 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
11:00 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Will Weinstein, Assist by Ronan West.

Susquehanna 3, Haverford 8
11:00 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Chris O'Connor won by HAXMLAX (on faceoff violation).
10:23 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Reid Tietjen.
10:12 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua, SAVE Jack Storipan
10:06 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M failed.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Jack Storipan.
09:57 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Antonin Hoppmann-Salario.
09:42 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Charlie Vaccaro WIDE
08:52 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Blake Donnellan, Assist by Nick Snyder.

Susquehanna 3, Haverford 9
08:52 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Max Esteban won by HAXMLAX, [08:52] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Ronan West.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Wyatt Silverman.
08:20 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Ryan Mosier.
08:15 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M failed.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Ryan Mosier.
08:09 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Nils Bergstrom.
08:00 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua.

Susquehanna 3, Haverford 10
08:00 SUSQU-M Timeout by SUSQU-M.

08:00 SUSQU-M
Faceoff Brendan Gleason vs Max Esteban won by SUSQU-M, [08:00] Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Brendan
Gleason.

06:51 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Nick Remund WIDE
06:46 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott, SAVE Mac Broaddus
06:44 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Matt Chubenko.
06:38 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Matt Chubenko, SAVE Mac Broaddus
06:35 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Nils Bergstrom.
06:29 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
06:13 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Turner Elliott HIGH
05:51 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Kolin Brandeis, Assist by Reid Tietjen.

Susquehanna 3, Haverford 11
05:51 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Alexander Wysk won by SUSQU-M (on faceoff violation).
05:13 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Owen Teaney BLOCKED
05:09 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Mac Broaddus.
05:01 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua.
04:07 SUSQU-M Penalty on SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



04:07 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Nick Snyder (MAN-UP), Assist by Philip Passalaqua.
Susquehanna 3, Haverford 12

04:04 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Alexander Wysk won by SUSQU-M (on faceoff violation).
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Matt Chubenko (caused by Ronan West).
03:37 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Ronan West.
03:33 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
02:40 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Will Weinstein.

Susquehanna 3, Haverford 13
02:40 SUSQU-M Timeout by SUSQU-M.
02:40 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Alexander Wysk won by SUSQU-M (on faceoff violation).
02:08 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Nick Snyder, SAVE Jack Storipan
02:06 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Ryan Mosier.
01:59 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M failed.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Ryan Mosier.
01:53 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Mac Broaddus.
01:51 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
01:23 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Ethan Waugh.
01:20 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Ethan Waugh HIGH
01:01 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX JT Anderson WIDE
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua.
00:33 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Jack Storipan.
00:31 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
00:07 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Nick Remund, SAVE Mac Broaddus
00:05 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Mac Broaddus.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua.
00:02 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SUSQU-M Will Harcourt at goalie for SUSQU-M.
15:00 HAXMLAX Peter Del Col at goalie for HAXMLAX.
15:00 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brendan Gleason vs Chris O'Connor won by SUSQU-M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Ty Meck.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Brendan Allen (caused by Ollie Abar).
14:51 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Ollie Abar.
14:13 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Mac Grubb.
13:43 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Blake Donnellan, Assist by Nick Snyder.

Susquehanna 3, Haverford 14
13:43 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Max Esteban won by HAXMLAX, [13:43] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua.
13:41 HAXMLAX Timeout by HAXMLAX.
12:55 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Philip Passalaqua, Assist by Turner Elliott.

Susquehanna 3, Haverford 15
12:55 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Max Esteban won by HAXMLAX (on faceoff violation).
12:11 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Charlie Vaccaro.

Susquehanna 3, Haverford 16
11:55 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Alexander Wysk won by HAXMLAX (on faceoff violation).
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Reid Tietjen (caused by Ryan Mosier).
11:29 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Ty Meck.
11:15 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
10:36 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Drew Filipovits.
10:20 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Kieran Mayes.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Kieran Mayes.
10:10 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott.
09:58 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX failed.
09:58 SUSQU-M GOAL by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro, Assist by Pat McDermott.

Susquehanna 4, Haverford 16
09:58 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Chris O'Connor won by HAXMLAX (on faceoff violation).
09:39 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Mac Grubb, SAVE Will Harcourt
09:35 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
09:27 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Will Harcourt.
09:13 SUSQU-M GOAL by SUSQU-M Garrett Howell, Assist by Pat McDermott.

Susquehanna 5, Haverford 16
09:13 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Chris O'Connor won by HAXMLAX, [09:13] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Kieran Mayes.



08:51 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Turner Elliott WIDE
07:56 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Nick Snyder, Assist by Colin Hulett.

Susquehanna 5, Haverford 17
07:56 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Max Esteban won by HAXMLAX, [07:56] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Max Esteban.
07:14 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Seamus McNally.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX JT Anderson.
06:54 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
06:02 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Matt Chubenko BLOCKED
05:50 SUSQU-M GOAL by SUSQU-M Drew Filipovits.

Susquehanna 6, Haverford 17
05:50 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brendan Gleason vs Max Esteban won by HAXMLAX, [05:50] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Max Esteban.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Max Esteban.
05:39 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Ty Meck.
05:30 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Nick Remund.
05:16 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Harrison Simms.
05:02 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
04:44 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Turner Elliott, SAVE Will Harcourt
04:17 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Turner Elliott WIDE
04:03 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Seamus McNally HIGH
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Turner Elliott.
03:32 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
02:33 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Matt Chubenko.
02:18 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott (caused by Hank Ferguson).
02:10 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Hank Ferguson.
02:09 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
01:53 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Turner Elliott, SAVE Will Harcourt
01:50 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Will Harcourt.
01:48 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
01:41 SUSQU-M GOAL by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott, Assist by Quin Michaels.

Susquehanna 7, Haverford 17
01:41 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Chris O'Connor won by HAXMLAX, [01:41] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Chris O'Connor.
00:36 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Mac Grubb, SAVE Will Harcourt
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Will Harcourt.
00:14 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Roan Spencer (caused by Ryan Mosier).
00:00 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Ryan Mosier.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HAXMLAX Thomas Giannotti at goalie for HAXMLAX.
15:00 SUSQU-M Greyson Stewart at goalie for SUSQU-M.
15:00 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Chris O'Connor won by SUSQU-M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Brendan Gleason.
14:14 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott WIDE
13:59 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott WIDE
13:31 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
13:21 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Ethan Waugh HIT CROSSBAR
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Ryan Mosier.
12:47 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M failed.
12:41 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX JT Anderson, SAVE Greyson Stewart
12:38 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Phinn Kelly-Zuckerman.
12:32 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Mikey Rowinski.
12:30 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
12:28 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Garrett Howell.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Quin Michaels.
11:36 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Blake Donnellan.
10:57 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
10:22 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Nick Remund HIT CROSSBAR
10:20 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro.
10:18 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro, SAVE Thomas Giannotti



10:13 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX JT Anderson.
10:09 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
10:03 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Roan Spencer WIDE
09:36 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Ethan Waugh.

Susquehanna 7, Haverford 18
09:36 HAXMLAX Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Max Esteban won by HAXMLAX, [09:36] Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Hank Ferguson.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Hank Ferguson (caused by Ian Mangini).
09:32 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Ian Mangini.
09:18 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
08:54 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro.
08:04 HAXMLAX Penalty on HAXMLAX Hank Ferguson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott.
07:41 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Roan Spencer.
07:37 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
07:26 HAXMLAX Arjun Rath at goalie for HAXMLAX.
06:53 HAXMLAX GOAL by HAXMLAX Colin Hulett, Assist by Seamus McNally.

Susquehanna 7, Haverford 19
06:53 SUSQU-M Faceoff Brandon Cash vs Max Esteban won by SUSQU-M, [06:53] Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Garrett Howell.
06:46 HAXMLAX Penalty on HAXMLAX Lucas Mandel (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:28 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Nick Remund.
06:08 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX failed.
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Phinn Kelly-Zuckerman (caused by Frank Fiannaca).
06:02 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Frank Fiannaca.
05:55 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Garrett Howell.
05:32 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Owen Teaney HIGH
05:17 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Nick Remund, SAVE Arjun Rath
05:11 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Wyatt Silverman.
05:09 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
04:36 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Roan Spencer, SAVE Greyson Stewart
-- HAXMLAX Turnover by HAXMLAX Seamus McNally.
03:57 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
03:51 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Owen Teaney HIT POST
-- SUSQU-M Turnover by SUSQU-M Jimmy Maro.
03:10 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
02:47 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Colin Hulett, SAVE Greyson Stewart
02:44 SUSQU-M Penalty on SUSQU-M Matt Chubenko (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:02 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Seamus McNally WIDE
01:46 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX Seamus McNally, SAVE Greyson Stewart
01:41 HAXMLAX Ground ball pickup by HAXMLAX Ethan Waugh.
01:03 HAXMLAX Shot by HAXMLAX JT Anderson, SAVE Greyson Stewart
00:44 HAXMLAX Penalty on HAXMLAX Colin Hulett (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:44 SUSQU-M Penalty on SUSQU-M Ryan Mosier (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:35 SUSQU-M Clear attempt by SUSQU-M good.
00:20 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Kieran Koenke.
00:18 SUSQU-M Ground ball pickup by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott.
00:07 SUSQU-M Shot by SUSQU-M Pat McDermott, SAVE Arjun Rath
00:05 HAXMLAX Clear attempt by HAXMLAX good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


